
 

  
 

 

 

Ormiston Rivers Academy Special Educational Needs and 

Disability (SEND) Contacts and Responsibilities 

Last updated: March 2023 

Academy roles 

Role Designated person Contact Details 

SENCO Ms Havard shavard@ormistonriversacademy.co.uk 

Assistant SENDCO Ms Scott cscott@ormistonriversacademy.co.uk 

Principal Ms Williams jwilliams@ormistonriversacademy.co.uk 

SEND Governor Mr Winfield dwinfield@ormistonriversacademy.co.uk 

Other senior leader with 

responsibility for SEND 

Ms Abbott-Jones 

(Vice Principal) 
labbottjones@ormistonriversacademy.co.uk 

Pastoral support lead Mr Marklew dmarklew@ormistonriversacademy.co.uk 

Designated safeguarding lead Ms Goodfellow kgoodfellow@ormistonriversacademy.co.uk 

Designated teacher for looked 

after children 
Ms Goodfellow kgoodfellow@ormistonriversacademy.co.uk 

SSA – Mental Health and 

wellbeing 
Ms Corbett lcorbett@ormistonriversacademy.co.uk 

External agencies 

Role Information Contact Details 

Educational Psychologist J McBride janette.mcbride@essex.gov.uk 

Local SEND Information & 

Support Services 
R Lambert rebecca.lambert@essex.gov.uk 

Local Authority SEN Team L Barnett lorraine.barnett@essex.gov.uk 

Behaviour Support Team  www.essexlocaloffer.org.uk 

Sensory Impairment Service  www.essexlocaloffer.org.uk 

IPSEA 
Independent Provider of 

Special education Advice 
www.ipsea.org.uk 

Council for Disabled Children 
Advice & resources for 

professionals and parents 
www.councilfordisabledchildren.org.uk 
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